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2024 Fee Schedule: 

Class/Fee Type Fee excl. GST 

Beginner (kids) – 60 minutes class  $180 per term (10 classes) 

Adult (beginner & intermediate) groups – 60 minutes class $200 per term (10 classes) 

Pre-teen & teen (intermediate groups) – 90 minutes class $300 per term (10 classes) 

Advanced training/post-arangetram group – 120 minutes class $600 per term (10 classes) 

Silambam (group) – 60 minutes class $200 per term (10 classes) 

Private Lessons/Arangetram Training $50 per hour  

Annual Concert Participation/Rehearsal Fee TBC 

Discount 1: Students attending 2 or more classes per week 10% off the 2nd (lesser priced 
class), as well as any 
subsequent classes enrolled 
for the term. 

Discount 2: When more than 1 child per family is enrolled 5% off 2nd child’s tuition & 
10% off 3rd & subsequent 
childrens’ fees. 

Uniforms  

Salwar set with belt (5 – 12 years) $50 

Salwar set with shawl (13 years +) $55 

Dance practice sarees (adults) $40 

Saree blouse $25 

Saree blouse and pyjama set $40 

Costume for Annual Concert Approx. $150 (price will be 
confirmed mid-year) 

 

2024 Fee Policy, Terms & Conditions: 

FEE PAYMENT: 

*The fees in the above table exclude GST. As we are a GST registered business, 10% GST will be added to 

any products and services. 

* Tuition fees are charged per term, which is usually 10 weeks, and is payable at the beginning of every 

term through the online customer portal. Student’s place in the class for that term is only confirmed 

upon receipt of fee payment online.  

* If a new student enrols after a term has commenced, we provide pro-rata rates. 

* Fees are non-refundable once paid. (In rare circumstances, such as if a child disengages after the term 

has started, a refund may be arranged at the discretion of the director, minus any account processing 

charges.) 
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TRIAL LESSONS: 

* We offer one free trial class for new students, so they can get a feel for it, and see if they enjoy it or 

not. After this if the student wishes to continue with the classes, an online registration and full fee 

payment is required to attend subsequent lessons. 

 

ATTENDANCE & MAKE-UP CLASSES: 

* Regular attendance is important for development and progress in dance classes. 

* Make-up classes may be offered for missed lessons, if a suitable class at the student’s level is available 

only and is not guaranteed.  

* If we cancel any lesson during the term, an alternative class will be offered at our convenience, or 

credit offered for the missed lesson that can be transferred to next term fee, or towards a school 

holiday workshop. 

* If you know you are going to miss a significant number of classes in a term, due to holiday or travel or 

other reason, please contact us to discuss fee reduction or credit. It is not guaranteed that we will 

approve a reduced term fee or credit, as it depends on the circumstances.  

 

TERMINATING CLASSES: 

* If you no longer want to continue with the classes, you must notify us in writing about your intention 

to terminate, and the last date the student intends to attend classes.  

* If you stop attending classes mid-term, or after enrolling and paying for term classes, the fees will not 

be refunded.  
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DISCOUNTS: 

* NSW Creative Kids and Active Kids vouchers are accepted and can be used towards term fees. 

* Only one voucher per child per term can be used. 

* To redeem the vouchers, you must email a copy of the voucher to info@samarpanainstitute.com. 

Then on the online portal when you make the fee payment, use coupon code, ACTIVE50 or CREATIVE50 

and the $50 will be automatically deducted from the fee for that term. If you are enrolling two children 

and using a voucher for each of them, the system only allows for one coupon code. So, you may use the 

code ACTIVE100 or CREATIVE100 to redeem two $50 vouchers.  

* Creative and Active Kids vouchers must be sent to us at least a week prior to start of each term so that 

we can apply and redeem the vouchers prior to fee payment. 

* Discount is also available for students enrolled in more than one class per week, at 10% off the 2nd 

and each subsequent class. 

* Family Discount is offered at 5% off for 2nd family member, and 10% off for 3rd and each subsequent 

family members.  

* Multi-class and family discounts are automatically applied during the enrolment process. 
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